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email:    SBarghout@otie.com

MADISON, WISCONSIN  53718

PHONE: 608-241-6704

5100 EASTPARK Blvd #200
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email:    dday@donofrio.cc

MADISON, WISCONSIN  53717
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RELOCATE LIGHT POLE

ROLLED CURB

FIRE LANE

DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD

CURB STOP

2" STEEL POST WITH H.C. SIGN
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SPOT ELEVATION

EP - EDGE OF PAVEMENT

FFE - FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION

TC - TOP OF CURB

TW - TOP OF WALL (GROUND ELEVATION)

BW - BOTTOM OF WALL (GROUND ELEVATION)

HP - HIGHPOINT

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

FLOW ARROW

EXISTING CONTOUR

PROPOSED CONTOUR

GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

1. ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE

CONSTRUCTED AND MAINTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE WISCONSIN DNR TECHNICAL

STANDARDS.  IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO

OBTAIN A COPY OF THESE STANDARDS.

2. INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES PRIOR TO ANY SITE

WORK, INCLUDING GRADING OR DISTURBANCE OF EXISTING

SURFACE MATERIALS AS SHOWN ON PLAN.  MODIFICATIONS

TO SEDIMENT CONTROL DESIGN MAY BE CONDUCTED TO

MEET UNFORESEEN FIELD CONDITIONS IF MODIFICATIONS

CONFORM TO WDNR TECHNICAL STANDARDS.

3. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES INDICATED ON THE PLANS

SHALL BE CONSIDERED MINIMUMS. IF DETERMINED

NECESSARY DURING CONSTRUCTION THE COUNTY OR

TOWN WILL REQUIRE ADDITIONAL MEASURES TO BE

INSTALLED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING THE

SITE.

4. INSPECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION

CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE ROUTINE (ONCE PER WEEK

MINIMUM) TO ENSURE PROPER FUNCTION OF EROSION

CONTROLS AT ALL TIMES.  EROSION CONTROL MEASURES

ARE TO BE IN WORKING ORDER AT THE END OF EACH

WORK DAY.

5. INSPECT EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AFTER EACH 1/2"

OR GREATER RAINFALL.  REPAIR ANY DAMAGE OBSERVED

DURING THE INSPECTION.

6. NO SITE GRADING OUTSIDE OF THE LIMITS OF

DISTURBANCE

7. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE REMOVED ONLY

AFTER SITE CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE WITH ALL SOIL

SURFACES HAVING AN ESTABLISHED VEGETATIVE COVER

8. INSTALL INLET PROTECTION IN ALL STORM SEWER INLETS

AND CATCH BASINS THAT MAY RECEIVE RUNOFF FROM

DISTURBED AREAS

9. CUT AND FILL SLOPES SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 3:1

10.SLOPES EXCEEDING 4:1 SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH CLASS

I, TYPE B EROSION MATTING AND ALL DRAINAGE SWALES

SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH CLASS II, TYPE B EROSION

MATTING.

11. ALL INCIDENTAL MUD TRACKING OFF-SITE ONTO ADJACENT

PUBLIC THOROUGHFARES SHALL BE CLEANED UP AND

REMOVED BY THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY USING

PROPER DISPOSAL METHODS.

12. ANY DISTURBED AREA THAT REMAINS INACTIVE FOR

GREATER THAN 7 DAYS SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH

TEMPORARY STABILIZATION METHODS SUCH AS

TEMPORARY SEEDING, SOIL TREATMENT, EROSION

MATTING, OR MULCH

13.PREVENT EXCESSIVE DUST FROM LEAVING THE

CONSTRUCTION SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL  AND

STATE REGULATIONS.

14.INSTALL EROSION CONTROLS ON THE DOWNSTREAM SIDE

OF STOCKPILES.

15. AT A MINIMUM ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL RECEIVE A

MINIMUM OF 4" OF TOPSOIL FERTILIZER, SEED AND MULCH.

SEE MIXTURE SHALL BE WISCONSIN DOT SEED MIX #40 OR

EQUIVALENT APPLIED AT A RATE OF 5 POUNDS PER 1000

SQFT ON ALL DISTURBED AREAS.  ANNUAL RYEGRASS AT A

RATE OF 1 

1

2

  POUNDS PER 1000 SQFT SHALL BE ADDED TO

THE MIXTURE.  FERTILIZER SHALL BE PLACED PER A SOIL

TEST.  SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR A MORE DETAILED

PLANTING PLAN AND LANDSCAPE DETAILS.

16.DEWATERING, IF APPLICABLE, SHALL BE CONDUCTED PER

WDNR STORM WATER MANAGEMENT TECHNICAL

STANDARD 1061.

SILT FENCE/SILT SOCK

INFILTRATION BASIN

BIORETENTION BASIN

INFILTRATION BASIN
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1ST FLOOR = 981.5

PARKING = 971.5

18" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED BUILDING

PROPOSED STORM SEWER

STORM  INL 3

RIM = 973.50

INV SE = 970.55

ENDWALL

INV = 970.00

ENDWALL

INV = 974.00

ENDWALL

INV = 972.00



CURB & GUTTER DETAIL

6"

1
3
"

18"

3
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" 
 /
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T

2 1/2" R

3"R

7
-
3
/
4
"

THICKENED EDGE WALK DETAIL

3"  DIA. CLEAR

STONE REQ'D.

STONE TRACKING PAD DETAIL

SURFACE MOUNTED WITH CIRCULAR BASES

INVERTED "U" TYPE

BICYCLE RACK

STAINLESS STEEL

ANCHOR BOLTS WITH

TAMPERPROOF TOPS

BIKE RACK DETAIL

12" SEE LAYOUT PLAN 12"

CONCRETE BANDING

MEDIUM BROOM FINISH

SAND SETTING BED

CONCRETE PAVERS;

RUNNING BOND PATTERN

PREPARED SUBGRADE

1

2

" WEEP HOLE, 12" OC TYP

WITH FILTER FABRIC

CONCRETE PAVER

CONCRETE BANDING

1" SAND SETTING BED,

93% TORPEDO SAND

7% ASPHALT BEDDING

5" REINFORCED CONCRETE

5" DENSE GRADED BASE

ENTRANCE PAVER DETAIL

3.5" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

  (1 3/4" SURFACE COURSE)

  (1 3/4" BINDER COURSE)

NOT TO SCALE

3
6
"

4
2

"

RCP PER PLAN
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SITE LANDSCAPE PLAN - GENERAL NOTES

SAVANNA / WOODS EDGE SEED MIX

AS MANUFACTURED BY PRAIRIE NURSERY

TURF GRASS LIMITS

TURF GRASS SEED

LIMITS

APARTMENT

SIGNAGE

B
IO

-R
E

T
E

N
T

IO
N

 S
E

E
D

 M
IX

INFILTRATION

SEED

MIX

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS SUMMARY

DEVELOPED AREA REQUIREMENT:

5 PTS PER 300 SQ FT OF DEVELOPED AREA

DEVELOPED AREA = 39,657 SQ FT

POINTS REQUIRED = 661 POINTS

POINTS PROVIDED = 3,301 POINTS

STREET FRONTAGE REQUIREMENT:

1 OVERSTORY TREE OR 2 EVERGREEN & 5 SHRUB PER 30 LF

JUPITER DRIVE FRONTAGE  = 233 FT

PLANTS REQUIRED = 8 OVERSTORY TREES OR

16 EVERGREEN / ORNAMENTAL TREES

39 SHRUBS

PLANTS PROVIDED = 6 OVERSTORY TREES

5 ORNAMENTAL TREES

39 SHRUBS

CHARON LANE FRONTAGE  = 295 FT

PLANTS REQUIRED = 10 OVERSTORTY TREES OR

20 EVERGREEN / ORNAMENTAL TREES

49 SHRUBS

PLANTS PROVIDED = 7 OVERSTORY TREES

6 ORNAMENTAL TREES

19 ORNAMENTAL TREES

50 SHRUBS

HERCULES TRAIL FRONTAGE  = 208 FT

PLANTS REQUIRED = 7 OVERSTORY TREES OR

14 EVERGREEN / ORNAMENTAL TREES

35 SHRUBS

PLANTS PROVIDED = 4 OVERSTORY TREES

6 ORNAMENTAL TREES

35 SHRUBS

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENT:

1 OVERSTORY TREE PER 160 SQ FT OF REQUIRED AREA

TOTAL PARKING LOT AREA = 18,794 SQ FT

REQUIRED LANDSCAPED AREA = 1,504 SQ FT (8% TOTAL PARKING LOT AREA)

LANDSCAPED AREA PROVIDED = 1,965 SQ FT

OVERSTORY TREES REQUIRED = 9 OVERSTORY TREES

OVERSTORY TREES PROVIDED = 9 OVERSTORY TREES

PLANTING SCHEDULE

INFILTRATION

SEED

MIX

J
 
U

 
P

 
I
 
T

 
E

 
R

 
 
 
D

 
R

 
I
 
V

 
E

C
 H

 A
 R

 O
 N

   L
 A

 N
 E

H
 
E

 
R

 
C

 
U

 
L
 
E

 
S

 
 
 
T

 
R

 
A

 
I
 
L

7 RT

3 CCN

5 DL

3 WFR

1 WFR

1 JSW

3 SP

1 LT

1 SM

1 SM

3 CPG

1 ACG

1 VDC

3 EH

1 HME

3 TMT

1 ACG

3 EH

1 WFR

1 JSW

3 CAR

1 LT

3 POL

1 NS

1 VT

4 RT

2 ARK

5 DCN

3 CPG

1 GBF

1 WFR

1 SM

3 TMT

1 CCJ

3 SH

1 VDC

3 DCN

3 SH

1 PA

3 HK

1 PJ

1 VDC

1 JSW

3 SS

1 ACG

3 POD

3 RT

5 CAR

4 TMT

1 SM

3 WFR

3 FGM

1 POD

3 TMT

1 POD

1 RP

1 RP

3 CAK

3 TMT

3 CAK

3 RA

2 RP

6 HA

3 RA

1 HME

3 TMT

1 HME

3 CAK

5 CAR

6 CAK

6 TMT

3 HME

1 JSW

1 JSW

3 HME

3 FGM

3 RP

5 HA

5 CAR

3 RT

9 RT

1 NS

1 NS

1 PCC

1 PCC

1 PCC

1 GTS

1 GTS

1 GTS

2 PCC

3 GBA

3 CA

4 DL

3 WFR

1 WFR

1 JSW

3 SP

1 HME

3 EH

1 HME

3 TMT

3 EH

1 WFR

1 JSW

3 CAR

1 VT

4 RT

3 DCN

3 POL

1 NS

1 ACG

1 LT

1 ACG

2 CCN

8 EH

3 MD

8 EH

2 ARK

1 GBF

1 GBF

1 CCN

1 ACG

3 POD

1 JSW

3 SS

1 VDC

3 HK

1 PJ

1 PA

3 CPG

3 DCN

1 SM

6 SH

3 MD

1 POL

1 WFR

1 VDC

5 DCN

3 TMT

3 UNH

5 CR

3 PGD

7 RT
3 SC

9 RT

3 CO

3 JVB

1 CO

7 RT

5 SC

9 CR

3 UNH

3 PS

3 PGD

1 QA

2 PGD

1 QA

2 JVB

3 PGD

3 PGD

3 PS

1. CONTACT DIGGER'S HOTLINE 3 WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF

CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL THE PRIVATE UTILITIES

PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

3. ALL LANDSCAPE BEDS SHALL CONTAIN A 3" DEPTH OF SHREDDED

HARDWOOD CONTAINED BY LANDSCAPE EDGING.

4. LANDSCAPE EDGING SHALL BE 3/16" x 4" ALUMINUM EDGING.

6. ALL TREES IN TURF AREAS SHALL HAVE A 5' DIAMETER CIRCLE OF 3" DEPTH

SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH CONTAINED BY LANDSCAPE EDGING.

7. ALL GENERAL TURF AREAS SHALL BE FINISH GRADED, AND SODDED OR

SEEDED PER THE PROJECT MANUAL.

8. ALL GENERAL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 6" COMPACTED

DEPTH OF TOPSOIL.

9. ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MADISON

ZONING ORDINANCE.
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Plan View
Scale  1" = 20'

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
Symbol Label Qty File Lumens LLF WattsCatalog Number Description Lamp

A 4 ELA16-4-
105LA-700-

NW.ies

Absolute 1.00 103.7

B 2 121-4-26LA-
NW.ies

Absolute 1.00 26

C 13 BR840-CWL-
NW-360-26-

BLP.IES

Absolute 1.00 23.4

ELA16-4-105LA-
700-NW / 20' POLE
ON 3' PEDISTAL

EMCO LED AREA
(1) LIGHT ARRAY OF 48
LEDs DRIVEN AT 700mA

121-4-26LA-NW
121 LED SCONCE - GEN
2

(1) LIGHT ARRAY OF 16
LEDs DRIVEN AT 530mA

BR840-CWL-NW-
360-26-BLP FULL CUTOFF BOLLARD

14 WHITE LEDS DRIVEN
AT 500mA

STATISTICS
Description     Symbol Avg Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min

Main Entrance

Parking Lot

Parking Lot Sidewalk

0.9 fc 5.0 fc 0.0 fc N / A N / A

0.8 fc 2.2 fc 0.0 fc N / A N / A

1.3 fc 5.3 fc 0.0 fc N / A N / A

A

B

C
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